

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

B I D S U M M A R Y

DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

BID211

BID OPENING DATE 09/04/19
CONTRACT NUMBER 10-0S1204
LOCATION 10-MER-152-0.5/38.2

IN MERCED, AND SAN JOAQUIN COUNTIES
ON STATE ROUTES 5, 12, 88, 132, AND
59, 99, 152 AT VARIOUS LOCATIONS

PAGE 1
09/05/19
CONTRACT CODE 'D'
49 CONTRACT ITEMS

DRAINAGE RESTORATION

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 4 FUND TOTAL 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 45

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 2 ENGINEERS EST 625,631.50 AMOUNT OVER 122,919.50 PERCENT OVER EST 19.65

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)
1	748,551.00	2	CCFG CONSTRUCTION 17750 WARDS FERRY RD; SONORA CA 95370 209 743-4911 00959915 FAX 209 396-2681
			SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 711,123.45
2	878,001.00	1	QUIMU CONTRACTING INC. 5830 DIXON AVENUE WEST; DIXON CA 95620 707 693-0289 00809085 FAX 707 678-8384
			SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

10-0S1204
10-MER-152
09/04/19

BID211
PAGE 2
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	J 4 STRATEGIC SERVICES JACKSON CA	1017578	CLEARING AND GRUBBING
	J 4 STRATEGIC SERVICES JACKSON CA	1017578	ITEM 11 (100%)
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC FRESNO CA	975518	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC FRESNO CA	975518	ITEM 2 (100%)

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 19 (60%)
	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 20 (60%)
	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	ITEM 21 (60%)
	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE DIKE TYPE E
	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE DIKE TYPE F
	A. C. DIKE LINCOLN CA	407417	PLACE MIX ASPHALT (MISC. AREA)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	FIBER ROLLS
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	HYDROMULCH
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	HYDROSEED
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 13 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 14 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 15 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	ITEM 16 (100%)
	ACACIA ENVIRONMENTAL SANTA BARBARA CA	813236	WOOD MULCH
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 3 (.63%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 45 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 47 (100%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	ITEM 49 (3.40%)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	MOBILIZATION (FOR THEIR WORK ONLY)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM (FOR THEIR WORK ONLY)
	CENTERLINE STRIPING COMPANY INC. ELK GROVE CA	499345	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (EWNV)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

10-0S1204
10-MER-152
09/04/19

BID211
PAGE 5
09/05/19

L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS
	FARWEST SAFETY INC LODI CA	523187	ITEM 2 (100%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	ITEM 3 (32%)
	ROLL N ROCK CONSTRUCTION INC. MOUNT SHASTA CA	971838	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,225.00	1,225.00
2	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	37,500.00	37,500.00
3	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	95,000.00	95,000.00
4	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	6,000.00	6,000.00
5	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	127,000.00	127,000.00
6	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	595.00	595.00
7	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	1	350.00	350.00
8	130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	500	4.00	2,000.00
9	130650	TEMPORARY GRAVEL BAG BERM	LF	125	9.00	1,125.00
10	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	4,000.00	4,000.00
11	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
12	194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	CY	450	67.00	30,150.00
13	205035	WOOD MULCH	CY	100	75.00	7,500.00
14	210300	HYDROMULCH	SQFT	8,830	.40	3,532.00
15	210350	FIBER ROLLS	LF	520	4.00	2,080.00
16	210430	HYDROSEED	SQFT	8,830	.40	3,532.00
17	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	TON	23	600.00	13,800.00
18	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	11	400.00	4,400.00
19	394076	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE E)	LF	230	30.00	6,900.00
20	394077	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE F)	LF	130	30.00	3,900.00
21	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	SQYD	2.1	200.00	420.00
22	397005	TACK COAT	TON	0.1	2,000.00	200.00
23	398100	REMOVE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE	LF	350	8.00	2,800.00
24	610300	CONCRETE BACKFILL (PIPE TRENCH)	CY	23	350.00	8,050.00
25	650311	18" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	68	484.00	32,912.00
26	650320	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS III)	LF	110	426.00	46,860.00
27	690112	12" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.079" THICK)	LF	90	150.00	13,500.00
28	690118	18" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN (.109" THICK)	LF	170	160.00	27,200.00
29	692005	12" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	7	900.00	6,300.00
30	692007	18" ENTRANCE TAPER	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00
31	705007	12" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00
32	705011	18" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	8	700.00	5,600.00
33	705019	30" STEEL FLARED END SECTION	EA	4	900.00	3,600.00
34	707117	36" PRECAST CONCRETE PIPE INLET	LF	4.9	800.00	3,920.00
35	709522	INLET DEPRESSION	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
36	710126	REMOVE OVERSIDE DRAIN	EA	3	545.00	1,635.00
37	710132	REMOVE CULVERT (LF)	LF	180	30.00	5,400.00
38	710138	REMOVE DOWNDRAIN (EA)	EA	13	850.00	11,050.00
39	710150	REMOVE INLET	EA	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
40	723060	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (300 LB, CLASS IV, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	24	210.00	5,040.00
41	723080	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (60 LB, CLASS II, METHOD B) (CY)	CY	390	195.00	76,050.00
42	729011	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	SQYD	700	7.00	4,900.00
43 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	215	5.00	1,075.00
44	803100	RECONSTRUCT FENCE	LF	150	50.00	7,500.00
45	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	5	10.00	50.00
46	839765	RECONSTRUCT GUARDRAIL	LF	50	150.00	7,500.00
47	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	200	10.00	2,000.00
48	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
49	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	LUMP SUM	70,000.00	70,000.00
					TOTAL	748,551.00

10-0S1204
10-MER-152
09/04/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 8
09/05/19

ITEM	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00
2	40,000.00	40000.00
3	200,000.00	200000.00
4	15,000.00	15000.00
5	25,000.00	25000.00
6	2,500.00	2500.00
7	250.00	250.00
8	3.00	1500.00
9	3.00	375.00
10	1,000.00	1000.00
11	25,000.00	25000.00
12	100.00	45000.00
13	145.00	14500.00
14	.45	3973.50
15	5.00	2600.00
16	.50	4415.00
17	1,000.00	23000.00
18	1,000.00	11000.00
19	50.00	11500.00
20	50.00	6500.00
21	125.00	262.50
22	1,000.00	100.00
23	15.00	5250.00
24	500.00	11500.00
25	450.00	30600.00
26	750.00	82500.00
27	300.00	27000.00
28	350.00	59500.00
29	750.00	5250.00
30	1,000.00	5000.00
31	500.00	4000.00
32	750.00	6000.00
33	1,000.00	4000.00
34	1,250.00	6125.00
35	1,000.00	1000.00
36	1,000.00	3000.00
37	100.00	18000.00
38	750.00	9750.00
39	1,500.00	1500.00

10-0S1204
10-MER-152
09/04/19

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
PAGE 9
09/05/19

ITEM	BID	SECOND AMOUNT
40	150.00	3600.00
41	150.00	58500.00
42	5.00	3500.00
43	5.00	1075.00
44	50.00	7500.00
45	75.00	375.00
46	100.00	5000.00
47	25.00	5000.00
48	2,000.00	2000.00
49	75,000.00	75000.00
TOT		878,001.00